## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY :::: BONGAIGAON

1ST FLOOR, DISTRICT JUDICIAL COURT BUILDING, BONGAIGAON

Phone: (03664) - 228125 (O) E-mail: dlsabongaigaon@gmail.com

district Legal õ ongaigao!

ORDATE BONGAIGAON, the 3<sup>rd</sup> May, 2018

On the basis of performance in Computer Skill Test and Oral Interview held on 06-03-2018 & 07-03-2018, the District Legal Services Authority, Bongaigaon, has been pleased to select the following candidate bearing,

## **Roll No. 60**

for the post of Data Entry Operator (Contractual) in the Establishment of the District Legal Services Authority, Bongaigaon, pursuant to advertisement dated 22-09-2017, for a period of 1 (one) year from the date of joining on purely temporary basis.

Appointment letter will be issued in due course subject to receipt of police verification report.

The following 2(two) candidates are kept in the wait listed category in order of merit.

- 1. Roll No. 24
- 2. Roll No. 97

Sd/- I. Barman District & Sessions Judge -cum- Chairman District Legal Services Authority Bongaigaon

Memo No. DLSA/BGN 26-II/2017/ 2836-37 Copy forwarded to:-

Dated Bongaigaon the 3<sup>rd</sup> May, 2018

1. The System Officer, Office of the Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon. He is directed to upload on the official website immediately.

2. Notice board, Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon.

3. Office file.

(I. Barman) District & Sessions Judge

-cum- Chairman District Legal Services Authority

8 Bongaigaon